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Useful Phone Numbers

EMERGENCY ............

Emergency from cell phone
R e BT S 1T

Non-Emergency........cco.......

East Division Information.....
East Division Administration ....
To File a Report............ccceeee..
Crime Prevention...................

Aarm U e
Gun Permit Information........
|dentification Bureau................
Internal Affairs............cccoveevenne
Media Bureau .........ccoccoeeveene
Parking Enforcement Unit........
Property Information ................
Report Copies......ccccveeveeeeees
Towing Enforcement Unit ........

Crime Alert Hotline

July 2006

....874-5115

875-9600
875-9601
875-9602

..875-5852

874-4616
874-5864
874-8093
874-5098
874-5021
876-6642
874-5651
874-5383
876-6641

443-HELP

INVESTIGATIVE SERVICES

Auto Theft Task Force  ........852-0818
Child Abuse .............................B74-5191
Civil Division ...........c...cceuvene.....875-2665
East Division Investigations ....875-9638
Gang/Bias Crime Detail ..........874-9056
Hi-Tech Crimes Task Force ....874-3002
Homicide Detail .......................B74-5057
Missing Persons Unit ..............875-9617
Real Estate Fraud Detail ......... 874-3000
Robbery Detail ........................874-5051

Sexual & Elder Abuse Detail ...874-5070
Sex Offender Registration .......874-5090
Warrant/Fugitive Bureau ......... 874-5391

NEIGHBORHOOD SERVICES

Adult Protective Services.........874-9377

Animal Control ........................875-5232
CHP (dispatch).........................861-1300
Child Protective Services ........874-5437
Meighborhood Nuisance ......... 875-5656
Restraining Orders .................. 875-2654

Sacramento Mediation Center 441-7979
Main Jail Visiting Schedule ......874-6752
Rio Cosumnes Correctional Center .......
Visiting Information ..................874-1927
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James L. Noller
Safety Center

In July 2006, the Sacramento
County Sheriff's Department,
in partnership with the
community of Rancho Murieta
and the California Highway
Patrol, unveiled the new James
L. Noller Safety Center. This
safety center concept was not
only designed to bring public
safety services directly to the
Rancho Murieta area but to
also become an integral part of
the Rancho Murieta
community.

James L. Noller Safety Center

Office Hours
Monday and Wednesday
10:00 AM - 2:00 PM

Report or Questions ....354-8509

3 ] TR, 354-8511
B ... e 354-8558
Rancho Murieta Security ..........
.............................. 354-2273

To become a volunteer with the
Sacramento Sheriff's Department,
please call 875-9602.

JAMES L. NOLLER
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SEcramentolColnty,

Services Available

+ Community Meeting Room

+ Crime Reports Filed (Telephone
and Walk-In)

« Crime Analysis

+ Neighborhood Watch

« Business Watch

+ Crime Prevention

» Business Security Survey

« Vacation House Checks

East Division Facilities

Rockingham Station
10361 Rockingham Drive
Sacramento, CA 95827

James L. Noller Safety Center
15160 Jackson Road
Rancho Murieta, CA 95683

For further information on the
services provided, please call

354-8509 or stop by the James L.
Noller Safety Center.




